(R-93-437)
NOy
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- Q80901

ADOPTED ON Ml 191992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Orders Nos. 7 and 8, dated December 19, 1991 and July 13,
1992 respectively, heretofore filed with the City Clerk said City
as Documents No. RR- 280901-‘ and RR- 2809 U= 2, issued in

connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and The

Industrial Company, said contract having been filed in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-275047, be and the same are
hereby approved, together with the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a net increase in the contract price of $92,417.26.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Auditor is authorized
to transfer $172,418 within Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, from CIP
46-106.0, Annual Allocation for Sewer Pump Station Restoration, to
CIP 46-121.0, Sewer Pump Stations Nos. 11, 14 and 16 Improvements.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $172,418 from CIP 46~121.0 is hereby authorized, of which
$92,418 will be for Change Orders Nos. 7 and 8, and $80,000 will be
placed in contingency for repair of nearby structures by the Risk

Management Department.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

%fﬁw/ W e ’{

Ffederick M.(Ortlieb
Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb

09/08/92
Aud.Cert:9300213/9300214
Or.Dept:W.Util.

R-93-437

Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1~

e



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9300213
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATION BENF/
LINE PY| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP PACILITY| AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE []

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 97,644.00

Vendor The Industrial Company

Purpose Authorize the increase of funds for Change Order #7 & 8 for repairs & clean—up of broken

sewer main and the ongoing erosion at Pump Station #11.

. ANy,
Date August 31, 1992 By: C/L/Ld{ c’b;ﬁd?? 7’0/,[”5/

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO] BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0| 40012 700 |203 4905 170430 41506 $97,644.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $97,644.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []

- ) AC 9300213
Q—28 5901 04T 1519892



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

BEFNGL MO 700

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

9300214

Amount $ 80,000.00 Fund 40012

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Risk Managements repair to nearby structures

related to Sewer Pump Stations 11, 14 and 16.

P 3
Date August 31, 1992 By: [t ,4/{71/77 77%“4'/
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY; AMOUNT
1 0| 40012| 700 203 4221 170436 41506 $80,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $80,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB | OPERATIOf  BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT | ORDER | ACCOUNT|  EQUIP | FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE [
A AC 9300214
00T 151992

f-280901



7%

i

ST . T -
%ﬂr@&&&ﬁiﬁb"’“‘& e e e e .

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on.....

by me rOIlOWing vo[e: ..........,......u......ou.........w.‘ir-.-1-.9--:‘9.9"2---".”...n-u-l

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer g O 0O O
Ron Roberts lj O O ]
John Hartley B/ O O O
George Stevens D/ O d O
Tom Behr Q’ O ] O
Valerie Stallings lj O O O
Judy McCarty fj O O ]
Bob Filner E}I O O U
Mayor Maureen O'Connor [J ] O] O

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califox:;i'a. '''''

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

OfTice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution e—% 8 O 9 U l wT 1 9 1992

NUmMDBET .o s e Adopted ...

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)




Jzocr -,

y - N Vel
Said bicyg, o

AN)



